



### UGRO CAPITAL LIMITED

CIN : L67120MH1993PLC070739

Regd. Office: Equinox Business Park, Tower 3, 4th Floor, LBS Road, Kurla (West), Mumbai - 400070  
Telephone: +91 22 48918686 E-mail: yougrow@ugrocapital.com Website: www.ugrocapital.com

#### Statement of Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 September, 2020

₹ in lakhs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended
		30-Sep-20	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-19
		Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed
1	Total income from operations	3,482.09	6,692.62	2,166.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	273.98	687.16	(610.79)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	273.98	687.16	(610.79)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	1,717.71	2,090.50	(589.07)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,723.80	2,102.51	(586.43)
6	Equity Share Capital	7,052.86	7,052.86	5,689.74
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)			
	Basic	2.41	1.47	(0.91)
	Diluted	2.41	1.47	(0.87)

#### Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 12th November, 2020. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results is available on the website of the Company i.e. [www.ugrocapital.com](http://www.ugrocapital.com) and on the websites of the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Ltd. ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com))

# - Exceptional items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules.

For UGRO Capital Limited

Sd/-

Place: Gurugram

Date: 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2020

Shachindra Nath

Executive Chairman & Managing Director

### SMIFS Capital Markets Ltd

Regd. Office: "Vaibhav" (4F), 4, Lee Road, Kolkata - 700 020

CIN No: L74300WB1983PLC036342

Tel No: 033-2290-7400/7401/7402/0544, Fax No: 033-2287-4042, 2240-6884

E Mail ID: smifcap@gmail.com, Website: www.smifscap.com

#### Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th Sept, 2020

(₹ In Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	3 months ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2020 (Audited)	3 months ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2020 (Audited)
	Total income from operations (net)	1,720.96	1,108.71	4,891.19	1,725.57	1,113.38
Net Profit/(+)/Loss(-) before tax	30.02	10.70	21.05	33.47	9.16	15.42
Net Profit/(+)/Loss(-) for the period after tax	29.13	12.38	13.34	32.68	10.82	7.30
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(27.18)	(167.54)	(636.15)	(52.21)	(256.71)	(754.23)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per share)	558,50,000	558,50,000	558,50,000	558,50,000	558,50,000	558,50,000
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (not to be annualised)						
a) Basic (₹)	0.52	0.22	0.24	0.59	0.19	0.13
b) Diluted (₹)	0.52	0.22	0.24	0.59	0.19	0.13

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Six Months Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Six Months Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website [www.smifscap.com](http://www.smifscap.com).

For SMIFS Capital Markets Ltd.

(Kishor Shah)

Managing Director

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 13.11.2020



### LLOYDS METALS AND ENERGY LIMITED

Regd. Office : Plot No. A-1-2, MIDC Area, Ghugus, Dist. Chandrapur, 442 505, Maharashtra. Tel. 07172 285099 /103/398 Fax 07172 285003.

Corporate Office : A2, 2nd Floor Madhu Estate, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai-400013. Tel.No. 022-6291 8111. Fax No. 022- 6291 8260

CIN: L40300MH1977PLC019594 Website : [www.lloyds.in](http://www.lloyds.in) Email: [investor@lloyds.in](mailto:investor@lloyds.in)

#### EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020

(₹ in lakhs, except per share data)

S. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30th September, 2020 (Unaudited)	30th June, 2020 (Unaudited)	30th September, 2019 (Unaudited)	30th September, 2020 (Unaudited)	30th September, 2019 (Unaudited)	31st March, 2020 (Audited)	30th September, 2020 (Unaudited)	30th June, 2020 (Unaudited)	30th September, 2019 (Unaudited)	30th September, 2020 (Unaudited)	30th September, 2019 (Unaudited)	31st March, 2020 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	7,940.34	1,131.23	6,149.33	9,071.57	19,518.73	39,736.16	7,940.34	1,131.23	6,149.33	9,071.57	19,518.73	39,736.16
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	161.83	(943.58)	1.40	(781.75)	750.41	1,309.32	161.83	(943.58)	1.40	(781.75)	750.41	1,309.32
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	161.83	(943.58)	1.40	(781.75)	750.41	1,309.32	161.83	(943.58)	1.40	(781.75)	750.41	1,309.32
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	161.83	(943.58)	1.40	(781.75)	750.41	1,309.32	161.83	(943.58)	1.40	(781.75)	750.41	1,309.32
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	154.93	(943.58)	7.83	(788.65)	763.26	3,155.04	154.93	(943.58)	7.83	(788.65)	763.26	3,155.04
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per share)	2,534.72	2,269.01	2,269.01	2,534.72	2,269.01	2,269.01	2,534.72	2,269.01	2,269.01	2,534.72	2,269.01	2,269.01
7	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet						12,171.54						12,171.54
8	Basic Earnings Per Share (not annualised) (in Rs.)	0.07	(0.42)	0.00	(0.34)	0.34	1.42	0.07	(0.42)	0.00	(0.34)	0.34	1.42
9	Diluted Earnings Per Share (not annualised) (in Rs.)	0.06	(0.42)	0.00	(0.33)	0.34	1.42	0.06	(0.42)	0.00	(0.33)	0.34	1.42

#### Note:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/2016. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) & [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website at [www.lloyds.in](http://www.lloyds.in).

2. The above Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th November, 2020.

For Lloyds Metals and Energy Limited

Sd/-

Babulal Agarwal

Managing Director

DN:00029389

Date: 13th November, 2020

Place: Mumbai

### HEALTHCARE GLOBAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Regd Off: HCG Towers, # 8, P Kalinga Rao Road, Sampangi Ram Nagar, Bangalore - 560027

CIN: L15200KA1998PLC023489

Phone: +91 - 80 - 4660 7700

Email: [investors@hcgel.com](mailto:investors@hcgel.com); Website: [www.hcgel.com](http://www.hcgel.com)

#### EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2020

Particulars	Consolidated			Standalone		
	(Amount in Rs. Lakhs)			(Amount in Rs. Lakhs)		
	Quarter ended 30 September 2020	Six months ended 30 September 2020	Corresponding quarter ended 30 September 2019	Quarter ended 30 September 2020	Six months ended 30 September 2020	Corresponding quarter ended 30 September 2019
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total income ( net )	25,193.00	44,811.00	27,998.00	15,112.00	27,643.00	17,607.00
Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(3,229.00)	(8,892.00)	(2,691.00)	(1,233.00)	(4,056.00)	(502.00)
Net profit/(loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	(2,700.00)	(7,261.00)	(2,526.00)	(658.00)	(2,531.00)	(347.00)
Net Profit/(loss) for the period attributable to equity holders of the company	(2,229.00)	(6,204.00)	(2,228.00)	(658.00)	(2,531.00)	(347.00)
Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising net profit and other comprehensive income after tax) attributable to equity holders of the company	(2,210.00)	(6,221.00)	(2,256.00)	(555.00)	(2,381.00)	(357.00)
Equity share capital	12,526.00	12,526.00	8,864.00	12,526.00	12,526.00	8864.00
Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each) in Rs. Basic:	(1.94)	(6.09)	(2.51)	(0.57)	(2.49)	(0.39)
Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each) in Rs. Diluted:	(1.94)	(6.09)	(2.51)	(0.57)	(2.49)	(0.39)

#### Notes:

1. The above results were reviewed by the audit committee at the meeting held on 11 November 2020 and approved by the board of directors at the meeting held on 12 November 2020.

2. The Statement has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs pursuant to Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules 2015, as amended and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI ( Listing Obligation and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Statement has been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditor of the Company. The review report of the auditor is unqualified.

3. Statement of deviation/variation in utilisation of fund raised

Objects for which funds have been raised and where there has been a deviation, in the following table						
Original Object	Modified Object, if any	Original Allocation (Rs in Lakhs)	Modified allocation, if any	Funds Utilised (Rs in Lakhs)	Amount of Deviation/Variation for the quarter according to applicable object	Remarks, if any
The proceeds from the preferential issue of Equity Shares shall inter-alia be utilized to repay a significant portion of existing debt, meet other financial obligations, provide liquidity to support working capital needs of the business in the current environment and capital requirements.	NA	51,284	NA	28,361	NIL	NA

4. In accordance with the terms of the shareholders' agreement dated 22 March 2013 ("SHA") entered amongst the Company, BACC HealthCare Private Limited ("BACC") and the minority shareholder in BACC, the Company would acquire the remaining 49.9% share capital of BACC from the minority shareholder. The consideration amounting to Rs. 6,833 lakhs including interest of Rs. 206 lakhs has been determined and agreed between both the parties, which would be settled in due course of time.

Place: Mysuru

Date: November 12, 2020

For HealthCare Global Enterprises Limited

Sd/-

Dr. B.S.Ajajkumar

Chairman & CEO

## HEALTHCARE GLOBAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Regd Off: HCG Towers, # 8, P Kalinga Rao Road, Sampangi Ram Nagar, Bangalore - 560027

CIN: L15200KA1998PLC023489

Phone: +91 - 80 - 4660 7700

Email: investors@hcgel.com; Website: www.hcgel.com



adding life to years

### EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2020

Particulars	Consolidated			Standalone		
	(Amount in Rs. Lakhs)			(Amount in Rs. Lakhs)		
	Quarter ended 30 September 2020	Six months ended 30 September 2020	Corresponding quarter ended 30 September 2019	Quarter ended 30 September 2020	Six months ended 30 September 2020	Corresponding quarter ended 30 September 2019
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total income ( net )	25,193.00	44,811.00	27,998.00	15,112.00	27,643.00	17,607.00
Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(3,229.00)	(8,892.00)	(2,691.00)	(1,233.00)	(4,056.00)	(502.00)
Net profit/(loss) for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	(2,700.00)	(7,261.00)	(2,526.00)	(658.00)	(2,531.00)	(347.00)
Net Profit/(loss) for the period attributable to equity holders of the company	(2,229.00)	(6,204.00)	(2,228.00)	(658.00)	(2,531.00)	(347.00)
Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising net profit and other comprehensive income after tax) attributable to equity holders of the company	(2,210.00)	(6,221.00)	(2,256.00)	(555.00)	(2,381.00)	(357.00)
Equity share capital	12,526.00	12,526.00	8,864.00	12,526.00	12,526.00	8864.00
Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each) in Rs. Basic:	(1.94)	(6.09)	(2.51)	(0.57)	(2.49)	(0.39)
Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each) in Rs. Diluted:	(1.94)	(6.09)	(2.51)	(0.57)	(2.49)	(0.39)

#### Notes:

1. The above results were reviewed by the audit committee at the meeting held on 11 November 2020 and approved by the board of directors at the meeting held on 12 November 2020.

2. The Statement has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs pursuant to Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules 2015, as amended and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI ( Listing Obligation and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Statement has been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditor of the Company. The review report of the auditor is

unqualified.

**3. Statement of deviation/variation in utilisation of fund raised**

<b>Objects for which funds have been raised and where there has been a deviation, in the following table</b>						
<b>Original Object</b>	<b>Modified Object, if any</b>	<b>Original Allocation (Rs in Lakhs)</b>	<b>Modified allocation, if any</b>	<b>Funds Utilised (Rs in Lakhs)</b>	<b>Amount of Deviation/Variation for the quarter according to applicable object</b>	<b>Remarks, if any</b>
The proceeds from the preferential issue of Equity Shares shall inter-alia be utilized to repay a significant portion of existing debt, meet other financial obligations, provide liquidity to support working capital needs of the business in the current environment and capital requirements.	NA	51,284	NA	28,361	NIL	NA

4. In accordance with the terms of the shareholders' agreement dated 22 March 2013 ("SHA") entered amongst the Company, BACC HealthCare Private Limited ("BACC") and the minority shareholder in BACC, the Company would acquire the remaining 49.9% share capital of BACC from the minority shareholder. The consideration amounting to Rs. 6,833 lakhs including interest of Rs. 206 lakhs has been determined and agreed between both the parties, which would be settled in due course of time.

**Place: Mysuru**  
**Date: November 12, 2020**

**For HealthCare Global Enterprises Limited**

sd/-  
**Dr.B.S.Ajaikumar**  
**Chairman & CEO**